:H \$90.00.00 861

Assignment ID: TMI98765

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.		03/15/2024	National Banking Association: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cloudbreak Health, LLC
Street Address:	1103 Schrock Road, Suite 200
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43229
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Company Name:	Language Access Network, LLC
Street Address:	1103 Schrock Road, Suite 200
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43229
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4694442	CONNECT.COMMUNICATE.CARE.
Registration Number:	5277055	ADVOCATES FOR UNDERSTANDING
Registration Number:	5752102	CLOUDBREAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)887-4000

Email: mbeyene@akingump.com,DC_IPDocketing@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Mussie Beyene Address Line 1: 2001 K St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0383

900841016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107505.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MUSSIE BEYENE
SIGNATURE:	MUSSIE BEYENE
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=7. UpHealth - Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (2026 Indenture) (Executed) 4886-3063-7229, 1#page1.tif

source=7. UpHealth - Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (2026 Indenture) (Executed) 4886-3063-7229, 1#page2.tif

source=7. UpHealth - Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (2026 Indenture) (Executed) 4886-3063-7229, 1#page3.tif

source=7. UpHealth - Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement (2026 Indenture) (Executed) 4886-3063-7229, 1#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Partial Release") is made as of March 15, 2024, by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., in its capacity as Trustee and as the collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Cloudbreak Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cloudbreak"), Language Access Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Carenection" and, togeather with Cloudbreak and LAN, collectively, the "Released Grantors" and each, a "Released Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Released Grantors, together with other Grantors party thereto, entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated February 9, 2024 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on February 14, 2024 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8344, Frame 0982.

WHEREAS, each Released Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent for the benefit of each Secured Party, in and to all of each such Released Grantor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral granted by such Released Grantor under Section 2 of the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral listed in <u>Schedule I</u>, and all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby, without recourse or warranty of any kind or nature, releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, including all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and assigns, transfers and conveys to the Released Grantors the Security Interest in such Released Trademark Collateral.

This Partial Release is a partial release only and shall in no way affect the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral other than the Released Trademark Collateral, nor shall this Partial Release affect the obligations of the Grantors, other than the Released Grantors, under the Trademark Security Agreement. Except as expressly set forth herein, this Partial Release shall not impair, alter, modify, amend or in any way affect any of the terms, conditions, obligations, covenants or agreements contained in the Trademark Security Agreement, which remain in full force and effect. After the date hereof, any reference to the Trademark Security Agreement shall mean the Trademark Security Agreement, as modified by this Partial Release.

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., is executing this Partial Release not in its individual or corporate capacity but solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement). In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to the Collateral Agent under the Indenture and the Security and Pledge Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were expressly set forth herein.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first written above

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST

nex

COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Name: April Bradley
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0387

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

Mark	Grantor	Country	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg. Date	Description
CONNECT.COMMUNICATE. CARE	Language Access Network, LLC.	USA	86174534 4694442	January 24, 2014 March 3, 2015	Word Mark
ADVOCATES FOR UNDERSTANDING	Language Access Network, LLC	USA	86805924 5277055	November 1, 2015 August 29, 2017	Character Mark
CLOUDBREAK	Cloudbreak Health, LLC	USA	87583835 5752102	August 25, 2017 May 14, 2019	Service Mark